there is substantial doubt as to the Company's ability to continue as a going
concern for a reasonable period of time, and have, therefore modified their
report in the form of an explanatory paragraph describing the events that have
given rise to this uncertainty. The consolidated financial statements do not
include any adjustments relating to the recoverability and classification of
asset carrying amounts or the amount and classification of liabilities that
might result should the Company be unable to continue as a going concern.

The following table presents on a pro forma basis a breakdown by company of the
Statement of Operations for the three months ended August 31, 2005.

   PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS BY COMPANY (UNAUDITED)

   Three Months Ended
   August 31, 2005
   Intercompany   Pro-forma
   Actual   Eliminations   Lancer   Biomerica
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

NET SALES   $2,350,150   $(1,377,098)   $  973,052
COST OF SALES   1,607,942   8,625 (1)   (1,064,705)   551,862
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

GROSS PROFIT   742,208   (8,625)(1)   (312,393)   421,190
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

OPERATING EXPENSES:
SELLING, GENERAL AND ADMIN   753,160   (481,012)   272,148
RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT   84,777   (20,156)   64,621
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES   837,937   (501,168)   336,769
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   OPERATING INCOME (LOSS)   (95,729)   (8,625)   188,775   84,421

OTHER EXPENSE (INCOME)
 Interest   11,013   (2,891)   8,122
 Other expense (income)   (37,897)   (8,625)(2)   19,011   (27,511)

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   (26,884)   (8,625)(2)   16,120   (19,389)
INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS BEFORE INTEREST
   IN NET INCOME (LOSS) OF CONSOLIDATED
   SUBSIDIARIES AND INCOME TAXES   (68,845)   172,655   103,810

MINORITY INTEREST IN NET LOSS (INCOME)
 OF LANCER   132,236   (172,655)(3)
   40,419 (4)
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

INCOME (LOSS) FROM OPERATIONS
  BEFORE INCOME TAXES   63,391   (132,236)   172,655   103,810
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

INCOME TAX EXPENSE   --   --   --   --
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

NET INCOME (LOSS)   $63,391 $  (132,236)   $   172,655   $  103,810

Edgar Filing: BIOMERICA INC - Form 10QSB

8

==========================================================================================================

(1) To record the charge for rent by Lancer at the manufacturing facility in
   Mexico which was eliminated in consolidation.
(2) To record the income from Biomerica received by Lancer for rent at the
   Mexico facility, which was eliminated in consolidation.
(3) To de-consolidate Lancer's loss.
(4) Elimination of Biomerica's portion of Lancer's operations as if the
   termination of the voting agreement occurred May 31, 2005.

   7